
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C U ~ V ~ ~ v 1 1 ~ ~ x v ~  4 

COMMISSIONERS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH, 
BOB STUMP 
BOB BURNS 
DOUG LITTLE 
TOM FORESE 

Chairman 

VEU 

P 4: 

h 

IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION 
PIPELINE SAFETY SECTION STAFF’S 
COMPLAINT AGAINST DESERT GAS, LP 
FOR VIOLATIONS OF COMMISSION 
RULES 

DOCKET NO. G-20923A-15-0030 

NOTICE OF FILING NO 
RESPONSIVE TESTIMONY 

Desert Gas, LP (“Desert Gas” or the “Company”) through undersigned-counsel, 

hereby indicates that it will not be filing any responsive testimony in this matter. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of July 20 15. 

- J  

Jason D. Gellman 
JOne Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorney for Desert Gas, LP 

JUL 2 9 2015 
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Original + 1 ?,, copies of the foregoing 
filed this 29 day of July 2015, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Copiestef the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed 
this 29 day of July 20 15, to: 

Dwight D. Nodes, Esq. 
Acting Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Thomas M. Broderick 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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